

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: GPCP1465S

Polycarbonate GN container 1/4 - Black - Depth 65 mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Polycarbonate GN Container 1/4 Black Depth 65 mm (GPCP1465S)

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Polycarbonate GN Container 1/4 Black Depth 65 mm (Model: GPCP1465S). This high-quality food storage container is designed for professional kitchens, offering durability, functionality, and easy handling. It is ideal for a variety of food types and can withstand rigorous kitchen environments.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This container is designed for food storage only. Ensure the container is used within its operational parameters.
- Temperature Limitations: The container can withstand temperatures from -40°C to +100°C. Avoid extreme temperature changes to prevent damage.
- Chemical Compatibility: Do not use with strong solvents or abrasive cleaners. This may damage the product.
- Safe Handling: Always handle the container with clean hands or gloves, especially when in contact with food. Inspect for cracks or damage before use.
- Hygiene: Regularly clean and sanitize the container to ensure food safety.
- Storage: Store the container in a cool and dry place away from direct sunlight.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Polycarbonate
- Color: Black
- Depth: 65 mm
- Size: 1/4 GN (Gastronorm)
- Temperature Resistance: -40°C to +100°C
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes
- BPA Free: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpacking: Carefully remove the polycarbonate container from its packaging. Inspect for any damage.
2. Initial Cleaning: Wash the container with warm, soapy water and rinse thoroughly. Dry with a soft cloth.
3. Storage Preparation: Place the container in the designated area within your kitchen or storage space. Ensure it is placed on a flat surface to avoid tipping.
4. Labeling: Consider labeling the container if storing different types of food to maintain organization.

5. Operation

- Filling: Fill the container with food products up to the recommended fill line to prevent spillage.
- Lid Use: If using a compatible lid, ensure it is properly secured to maintain food freshness.
- Temperature Control: Ensure the container is placed within the safe temperature limits mentioned in the safety section.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Cleaning: After use, wash the container in warm, soapy water or place it in the dishwasher. Avoid using harsh chemicals or abrasive pads.
- Drying: Allow the container to air dry or wipe with a soft cloth.
- Inspection: Regularly inspect your container for any signs of wear or damage. Replace as necessary.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Cracks or Damage to Container
 - Solution: Discontinue use immediately and replace with a new container.
- Issue: Residue Stains
 - Solution: Soak the container in a mixture of baking soda and water, then wash as usual.
- Issue: Difficulty in Cleaning
 - Solution: Avoid abrasive cleaners and pads. Use mild soap and warm water, utilizing a non-abrasive cleaning cloth.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the polycarbonate container in accordance with local waste disposal regulations. Since the container is made from recyclable material, consider recycling if facilities are available.

9. Contact

For further inquiries, please reach out to our customer support team:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone Number: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing GGM Gastro. We hope you enjoy using our Polycarbonate GN Container!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Polycarbonat GN-Behälter 1/4 - Schwarz - Tiefe 65 mm

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Polycarbonat GN-Behälters 1/4 in Schwarz mit einer Tiefe von 65 mm. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um die Anforderungen der Gastronomie zu erfüllen und höchste Qualität in der Lebensmittelaufbewahrung und -präsentation zu bieten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

Um eine sichere Benutzung zu gewährleisten, beachten Sie bitte folgende Informationen:

- Hitze- und Kältebeständigkeit: Der Behälter ist hitzebeständig bis 100 °C und kältebeständig bis -40 °C.
- Material: Polycarbonat ist bruchsicher. Vermeiden Sie Stöße, um Schäden zu verhindern.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie keine scharfen Reinigungsmittel oder -utensilien, die die Oberfläche zerkratzen könnten.
- Verwendung: Nur zur Lagerung von Lebensmitteln bestimmt. Keiner direkten Hitze, z.B. von einem Grill oder einer offenen Flamme, aussetzen.
- Kindersicherheit: Halten Sie den Behälter von Kindern fern, wenn er heiß ist, um Verbrennungen zu vermeiden.

3. Produktüberblick und technische Daten

- Material: Polycarbonat
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Tiefe: 65 mm
- Abmessungen (mm): 265 x 162
- Volumen (L): ca. 1,2
- Hitzebeständigkeit: Bis 100 °C
- Kältebeständigkeit: Bis -40 °C
- Eignung für verschiedene Anwendungen: Ideal für die Gastronomie, warmes und kaltes Buffet, Kühlung und Lagerung.

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Vorbereitung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Arbeitsbereich gereinigt und frei von Schmutz ist.
2. Entpacken: Entfernen Sie vorsichtig die Verpackung und überprüfen Sie den Behälter auf Schäden.
3. Platzierung: Stellen Sie den Behälter auf eine stabile, flache Oberfläche in der entsprechenden Kühlung oder Wärmequelle.
4. Zubehör: Falls Sie Deckel oder Einsatzteile haben, stellen Sie sicher, dass diese sicher montiert sind.

5. Betrieb

- Füllen Sie den Behälter mit den gewünschten Lebensmitteln, ohne die maximale Füllhöhe zu überschreiten.
- Verwenden Sie den Behälter in der heißen oder kalten Umgebung, um die Lebensmittelsicherheit zu gewährleisten.
- Überwachen Sie Temperatur und Hygiene während des Gebrauchs.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Händewaschen: Reinigen Sie den Behälter sofort nach dem Gebrauch mit mildem Reinigungsmittel und warmem Wasser.
- Spülmaschine: Der Behälter ist spülmaschinenfest, stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie eine niedrige Temperatur verwenden.
- Trocknung: Lassen Sie den Behälter an der Luft trocknen oder wischen Sie ihn mit einem sauberen Tuch ab.
- Prüfen Sie regelmäßig auf Risse oder Abnutzung und ersetzen Sie den Behälter bei Bedarf.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Behälter ist beschädigt.
- Lösung: Überprüfen Sie den Behälter vor Gebrauch und verwenden Sie ihn nicht, wenn er beschädigt ist.
- Problem: Lebensmittel sind nicht optimal gelagert.
- Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter unter den richtigen Temperaturbedingungen verwendet wird.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie den Behälter gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle. Recycling wird empfohlen, um die Umwelt zu schonen.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Polycarbonaat GN-container 1/4 Zwart - Diepte 65 mm

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Polycarbonaat GN-container 1/4 Zwart (model GPCP1465S). Dit product is ontworpen voor de professionele keuken en biedt een duurzame, veelzijdige oplossing voor opslag en presentatie van voedsel.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik het product uitsluitend zoals bedoeld; voor voedselopslag en -presentatie.
- Houd het product buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- Gebruik geen scherpe voorwerpen om krassen op het oppervlak te voorkomen.
- Vermijd blootstelling aan extreme hitte of kou, wat de integriteit van het materiaal kan aantasten.
- Controleer regelmatig op tekenen van schade of veroudering; verwijder het product bij zichtbare schade.

3. Productspecificaties

- Artikelnummer: GPCP1465S
- Materiaal: Polycarbonaat
- Kleur: Zwart
- Formaat: 1/4 GN (Gastro Norm)
- Diepte: 65 mm
- Temperatuurbestendigheid: -40°C tot +100°C
- Geschikt voor vaatwasmachine: Ja
- Food safe: Ja
- Gewicht: 350 g

4. Opstelling en Installatie

1. Reinigen: Was de container grondig met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel voordat u deze gebruikt.
2. Plaatsing: Zorg ervoor dat de container stevig op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond staat.
3. Vul de container met voedingsmiddelen die binnen de maximale capaciteit passen.
4. Sluit de container af met een deksel indien beschikbaar.

5. Bediening

- Vul de container niet tot boven de rand.
- Gebruik geschikte tools voor het scheppen van voedsel om het oppervlak te beschermen.
- Volg de voedselveiligheidsrichtlijnen voor opslag en temperatuurbehoud.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Reinig de container na elk gebruik met een mild afwasmiddel en warm water.
- Voor diepere reiniging: Plaats de container in de vaatwasser op een reguliere cyclus of gebruik een niet-schurend schoonmaakmiddel.
- Laat de container goed drogen voordat u deze opbergt.
- Controleer regelmatig op tekenen van slijtage of schade.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Container is gebroken of heeft scheuren.
Oplossing: Stop met gebruik en vervang de container.
- Probleem: Vlekken blijven achter na reiniging.
Oplossing: Probeer een mix van azijn en water voor een grondigere reiniging.
- Probleem: Container verwarmt snel in de magnetron.
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de container geschikt is voor magnetrongebruik.

8. Afvoer

- Dit product is recyclebaar.
- Gooi het product weg volgens de lokale richtlijnen voor kunststof afval.
- Zorg ervoor dat u de container niet in het reguliere huishoudelijk afval disposeert.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u ons bereiken op:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor het kiezen van onze Polycarbonaat GN-container. We hopen dat u tevreden bent met uw aankoop!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedor GN de Policarbonato 1/4 Negro - Profundidad 65 mm (GPCP1465S)

1. Información General

El contenedor GN de policarbonato GPCP1465S está diseñado para el almacenamiento y la presentación de alimentos. Su construcción en policarbonato de alta calidad proporciona durabilidad y resistencia a impactos, asegurando que el producto sea ideal para un uso intensivo en cocinas comerciales y restaurantes.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este contenedor está destinado exclusivamente al almacenamiento de alimentos y no debe usarse para otros fines.
- Temperaturas Extremas: No exponga el contenedor a temperaturas superiores a 100°C o inferiores a -20°C.
- Microondas y Lavavajillas: El contenedor es apto para el microondas y el lavavajillas. Sin embargo, se recomienda evitar temperaturas extremas y ciclos de limpieza agresivos.
- Manipulación: Manipule con cuidado para evitar caídas o golpes que puedan causar daños.
- Limpieza: Use productos de limpieza no abrasivos para evitar rayones y deterioro del material.
- Inspección Regular: Inspeccione regularmente el contenedor en busca de grietas o deformaciones. Si se detectan daños, no utilice el producto.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: GPCP1465S
- Material: Policarbonato
- Color: Negro
- Dimensiones: 1/4 GN
- Profundidad: 65 mm
- Aptitud para alimentos: Sí
- Resistencia a temperaturas: Desde -20°C a 100°C
- Uso en microondas: Sí
- Uso en lavavajillas: Sí

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire el contenedor del embalaje y verifique que no tenga daños visibles.
2. Lave el contenedor antes de su primer uso con agua tibia y jabón suave.
3. Coloque el contenedor en una superficie plana y estable dentro de su área de trabajo.
4. Si va a utilizar tapas, asegúrese de que encajen correctamente para un sellado adecuado.

5. Operación

- Llene el contenedor con los alimentos deseados, dejando suficiente espacio en la parte superior para la expansión del contenido si es necesario.
- Use tapas adecuadas para mantener la frescura de los alimentos.
- Para servir, retire la tapa y utilice utensilios adecuados para no dañar el contenedor.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave con agua tibia y jabón suave después de cada uso.
- Evite el uso de lana de acero u otros materiales abrasivos que puedan rayar el superficie.
- Para manchas difíciles, remoje el contenedor en agua tibia con detergente antes de lavar.
- Seque al aire o limpie con un paño suave para evitar marcas de agua.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Aparición de rayones: Esto puede suceder por el uso de utensilios inadecuados. Asegúrese de usar utensilios de silicona o madera.
- Deformación del contenedor: Evite exponer a temperaturas extremas. En caso de deformación permanente, reemplace el contenedor.

8. Eliminación

Este contenedor es reciclable. Asegúrese de desecharlo de acuerdo con las normas locales de reciclaje. No lo tire a la basura común.

9. Contacto

Para más información o consultas, no dude en contactarnos:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du Conteneur GN en Polycarbonate 1/4 Noir - Profondeur 65 mm

1. Informations Générales

Ce conteneur GN en polycarbonate de 1/4, avec une profondeur de 65 mm, est conçu pour une utilisation professionnelle dans le secteur de la restauration. Il est idéal pour le stockage, la présentation et le transport des aliments.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas exposer le conteneur à des températures supérieures à 100°C.
- Éviter les chocs physiques pour prévenir les fissures.
- Ne pas utiliser des nettoyeurs abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Conservez hors de portée des enfants.
- Veuillez vérifier l'intégrité du conteneur avant chaque utilisation. En cas de dommage, ne pas utiliser.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Matériau : Polycarbonate
- Type : Conteneur GN
- Taille : 1/4
- Profondeur : 65 mm
- Couleur : Noir
- Résistance à la chaleur : Jusqu'à 100°C (à ne pas utiliser dans un four)
- Caractéristiques : Durable, léger, résistant aux chocs et aux taches.

4. Configuration et Installation

- Avant de l'utiliser, rincez le conteneur à l'eau chaude savonneuse, puis rincez-le à l'eau claire.
- Placez le conteneur sur une surface plane et stable. Assurez-vous qu'il est à l'écart des sources de chaleur directes lors de l'utilisation.
- Chargez des aliments dans le conteneur sans dépasser la capacité de charge pour éviter une déformation.

5. Fonctionnement

Le conteneur est conçu pour préserver les aliments à différentes températures. Il peut être utilisé pour stocker ou servir des aliments froids ou tièdes.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Laver à la main avec un détergent doux.
- Ne pas utiliser un lave-vaisselle à haute température.
- Évitez les éponges abrasives; utilisez plutôt une éponge douce.
- Séchez complètement avant de ranger.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : Le conteneur a des fissures.
- Solution : Vérifiez l'utilisation et évitez les impacts. Remplacez si nécessaire.
- Problème : Les aliments se conservent mal.
- Solution : Assurez-vous que le couvercle est bien ajusté et que le conteneur est utilisé dans les bonnes conditions de température.

8. Élimination

- Ne jetez pas ce produit dans les ordures ménagères.
- Recyclez le conteneur à conditions de recyclage de plastiques en vérifiant les consignes locales concernant le polycarbonate.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del Polycarbonate GN Container 1/4 (Profondità 65 mm). Questo contenitore è realizzato in polipropilene, progettato per un uso professionale nel settore della ristorazione. È resistente e leggero, ideale per la conservazione e il servizio di alimenti.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

Si prega di seguire le seguenti precauzioni per garantire un uso sicuro del prodotto:

- Non utilizzare il contenitore a temperature superiori a 100°C o inferiori a -40°C.
- Evitare il contatto con fonti di calore diretto.
- Non utilizzare utensili affilati o metallici all'interno del contenitore per prevenire graffi o danni.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
- In caso di rottura o crepe, non utilizzare il contenitore.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Policarbonaato
- Dimensioni: 265 x 162 x 65 mm
- Capacità: 1/4 GN
- Colore: Nero
- Resistente a temperature da -40°C a 100°C
- Idoneo per lavastoviglie

4. Installazione e Setup

1. Rimuovere il contenitore dalla confezione e controllare che non ci siano danni.
2. Pulire il contenitore con acqua e sapone neutro prima del primo utilizzo.
3. Posizionare il contenitore su una superficie piana e stabile.
4. Se utilizzato in combinazione con altri GN containers, assicurarsi che siano allineati correttamente sulle guide.

5. Funzionamento

Per utilizzare il contenitore:

1. Riempirlo con il cibo desiderato.
2. Coprire con il coperchio corrispondente se disponibile.
3. Conservare nel frigorifero, nel congelatore o utilizzare per la presentazione.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

1. Lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone neutro, oppure utilizzare una lavastoviglie.
2. Evitare l'uso di detersivi aggressivi o spugne abrasive.
3. Asciugare con un panno morbido per prevenire striature.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il contenitore presenta crepe o rotture, smettere immediatamente di utilizzare il prodotto.
- Se il contenitore non si adatta correttamente a un rack, controllare che non ci siano ostruzioni e che i rack siano a livello.

8. Smaltimento

Seguire le normative locali per lo smaltimento dei materiali in plastica. Fare attenzione a non gettare il contenitore nell'ambiente naturale.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattateci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania.